
2013-2014 General Surgery Residency Program 

PGY 5 Chiefs PGY 5 Chiefs 

Andrea Behr, MD 
Saint Louis University SOM 
abehr@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Mio Kitano, MD 
St. George University 
mkitano@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Tarunjeet Klair, MD 
Kasturba Medical College 
tklair@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Maureen McEvoy, MD 
Albert Einstein College of  Medicine 

mmcevoy@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Adam Nadelson, MD 
U Central del Caribe Esc de Med, PR  

anadelso@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Jonathan Tannebaum, MD 
Jefferson Medical College 
jtanneba@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

PGY 4 

Hossain Said-Mahmoudian, MD 
Tehran University 
hsaidma@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Stella Asuquo, MD 
Indiana U School of Medicine 
sasuquo@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Ali Charafeddine, MD 
American University Of Beirut 
acharafe@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Joshua Dearing, MD 
U of NC Chapel Hill SOM 
jdearing@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Ranjith Dodla MD 
Stanley Medical College 
rdodla@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Stephen Forest, MD 
Albert Einstein College of Medicine 

sforest@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

PGY 4 

Anirudh Kohli, MD 
Kemerove State Uniiversity 
akohli@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Oscar Serrano, MD 
Stanford University SOM 
oserrano@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Aida Taye, MD 
George Washington U SOM 

ataye@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Aisha Shaheen, MD 
Temple University SOM 
ashaheen@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Joseph Vazzana, MD 
SUNY Downstate COM 
jvazzana@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Jacqueline Tsai, MD 
UMDNJ-NJ Medical School 
jatsai@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Jideofor Aniukwu, MD 
Cornell University Medical College 
janiukwu@montefiore.org 
Categorical 



2013-2014 General Surgery Residency Program 

PGY 3 PGY 3 

Isadora Botwinick, MD 
Columbia University 
isadbotw@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Andrew Kochuba, MD 
Georgetown University SOM 
akochuba@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

PGY 2 

Sarah Bishop, MD 
Indiana University SOM 
sbishop@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Allie Sohn, MD 

Albert Einstein College of Medicine 

alsohn@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Rose Mustafa MD 
Ross University SOM 
rmustafa@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Carrie Stern, MD 
NYU School of Medicine 
cstern@montefiore.org 
Plastics-MMC 

Nicole Cabbad, MD 
Yale University SOM 
ncabbad@montefiore.org 
Plastics-MMC 

Arinbjorn Jonsson , MD 
Ross University SOM 
ajonsson@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Hirra Ali, MD 
SUNY Buffalo SOM 
hali@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Ojinika Ikedilo, MD 
Saba University School Of Medicine 

oikedilo@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Sameer Alrefai, MD 
Jordan University SOM 
salrefai@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

John-Paul Bellistri, MD 
SUNY at Downstate COM 
jbellist@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

PGY 2 

David Bernstein, MD 
SUNY at Downstate COM 
dbernste@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Benjamin Farber, MD 
George Washington U SOM 
bfarber@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Danielle Friedman, MD 
Emory University SOM 
danfried@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Sean Herman, MD 
Albert Einstein College of Medicine 

seherman@montefiore.org 
Plastics-MMC 

George Kamel, MD 
Pennsylvania State U COM 
gkamel@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Melanie Howell, MD 
Tulane University SOM 
mehowell@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Nirmal Gokarn, MD 
Wayne State University SOM 
ngokarn@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Michael LaQualia, MD 
UMDNJ-NJ  Medical School 
mlaquagl@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Saman Mozami, MD 
George Washington U SOM 
smoazami@montefiore.org 
Urology-MMC 

Edward Alexeev, MD 
American U of Antigua COM 
ealexeev@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 



Azam Qureshi, MD 
U of Alabama SOM 
aquresh@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Brent Safran, MD 
Sackler School Of Med 
bsafran@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

2013-2014 General Surgery Residency Program 

PGY 2 PGY 1 PGY 1 

Melinda Ball, MD 
NYCOM NY Institute of Technology 

mball@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Daniel Berhanu, MD 
NW University the Feinberg SOM 

dberhanu@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Michael Bishop, MD 
Medical College of Georgia University 

mibishop@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Ezra Bobo MD 
The Commonwealth Medical College 

ebobo@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Ixel Cervera, MD 
Albert Einstein College of Medicine 

iceruera@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Laura Douglass, MD 
Tulane University SOM 
ladougla@montefiore.org 
Urology 

Marshall Gelbman, MD 
New York Medical College 
mgelbman@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Cindy Hernandez, MD 
SUNY Downstate COM 
cihernan@montefiore.org 
Anesthesia-MMC  

Jin Jung MD 
SUNY Upstate Medical University 

jijung@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Mark Hug, MD 
Indiana U School of Medicine 
mhug@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Mina Ghaly, MD 

Geisel SOM  at Dartmouth 
Mghaly@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Vishal Kadakia, MD 
Roselind Franklin University 

VKADAKIA @montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Mojdeh Kappus , MD 
University Buffalo SUNY Med & Bio 

mkappus@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Faizan Kalwar, MD 
West Virginia University 
SOM 
fkalwar@montefiore.org 

Nikita Shah, MD 
U of Texas Southwestern Dallas  

nikshah@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Abhishek Srivastava, MD 
Kasturba Medical College 
asrivast@montefiore.org 
Urology-MMC 

Jordan Terner, MD 
Mount Sinai SOM 
jterner@montefiore.org 
Plastics-MMC 

Yu Xia, MD 
NYU School of Medicine 
yxia@montefiore.org 
Categorical 



2013-2014 General Surgery Residency Program 

PGY 1 PGY 1 

Jessica Pastoriza, MD 
Albert Einstein College of Medicine 

jpastori@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Robert Perkins, MD 
U California at Davis SOM 
rperkins@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Devina Persaud, MD 
Howard University SOM 
depersau@montefiore.org 
Anesthesia-MMC 

Dina Podolsky, MD 
UMDNJ/RWJ School of Medicine 

dpodolsk@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Daniel Sas, MD 
Sackler SOM-NYS American Branch 

amgdzu@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Gregory Schaiberger MD 
U Miami Leonard M. Miller SOM 

gschaibe@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Ki Won Kim, MD 
Mount Sinai School of Medicine 

kiwkim@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Amanda Kirzner MD 
NYCOM NY Institute of Technology 

akirzner@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Zachary Kleiman, MD 
Indiana University SOM 
zkleinma@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Anna Liveris, MD 
Albert Einstein College of Medicine 

aliveris@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Michael Zeidman, MD 
Northeast Ohio Medical U 
mzeidman@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Andrew Zhang, MD 
George Washington University 

azhang@montefiore.org 
Categorical  

Thomas McKelvey, MD 
Geisel SOM at Dartmouth 
tmckelve@montefiore.org 
Plastics-MMC 

Megan Norych, MD 
Ponce SOM  & Health Sciences, PR 

mnorych@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

PGY 1 

Sonia Talathi, MD 

University of Alabama SOM 
stalathi@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Sheela Vivekanandan MD 
U of Missouri-Kansas City SOM 

svivekan@montefiore.org 
Preliminary 

Jedd Sereysky, MD 

Mount Sinai School of Medicine 

jsereysk@montefiore.org 
Categorical 

Tian Zhou, MD 
Albert Einstein College of Medicine 

tizhou@montefiore.org 
Urology-MMC 


